' !N5TRUCT’D‘

MANUAL

Vi

NITRO - ELECTRIC

L




1. DIFFERENTIALS

&. DIFFERENTIALS

3. DIFFERENTIALS

4. DIFFERENTIALS

5. DIFFERENTIALS

6 GEAR BOX

7. GEAR BOX

8. GEAR BOX

9. CENTER SOLD SHAFT E BRAKE
10. CENTER MOUNT E MOTOR

T1. CENTER SOLD SHAFT E BRAKE
1. CENTER SOLID SHAFT E MOUNT
13. REAR ASSEMBLING

14. REAR BULKHEAD

15. REAR BALL DRIVE SHAFT

16. REAR BALL DRIVE SHAFT

17. REAR REINCORCEMENT BRACE
18. FRONT BULKHEAD

1S. FRONT BALL DRIVE

0. LOWER SUSPENCION ARM REAR
1. REAR UPRIGHT

&&. REAR ROLLBARS ARMS

&3. REAR UPRIGHT ARMS

&4}. REAR ANTI ROLLBAR

&5. REAR ASSEMBLING

&6. LOWER SUSPENSION ARMS FRONT

&7. FRONT ANTI ROLLBAR

&8. FRONT UPRIGHT

&9. LOW. SUSP. ARM FRONT MOUNT.
0. ASSEMBLING FRONT UP ARMS
1. STEARING ARMS

3&. SERVO SAVER

3. FRONT ASSEMBLING

4. SPRINGS E OILS

35. SPRING LIST

6. SHOCK ABSORBERS

7. SHOCK ASSEMBLING

8. FRONT BAUMPER ASSEMBLING
39. GAS BRAKES ARMS

40. RADIO PLATE NITRO

41. RADIO PLATE ASSEMBLING
42. RADIO PLATE ECO

4} 3. BATTERY E RADIO MOUNT
44}. CLUTCH E FUEL TANK

45. CLUTCH ASSEMBLING

46. CLUTCH ASSEMBLING

47. MOTOR MOUNT GEARS

48. OPTIONALS NITRO

49. OPTIONALS ECO



BAGS INCLUDING —\ GREASE
IN THE KIT

S LLicLL L ) GE00310.20
] ]
g g @ GREEN GLUE
3 S <§‘ GE04000.03
5 7
6 8 @
7 10 BLUE GLUE
8 11 GE04000.02
10 12 A
12 13 &I
14 ONE WAY
15 ol GE00310.50




l. DIFFERENTIALS

NITRO + ECO

GE00778.02

GE01280.27 GT851276 DIFFERENTIAL 42T - SET

' NG GE1290.18
/ @ GT851291

GT1851291

GE01280.27

GT1851331

GT1851311
s 1081 GT1851311
GT851631
GT851291 ﬂ
OPTIONAL . % x2
DIF GEAR SET 44/13 GE1290.18 \

4
4

GT85163]1
F GT851307
GT851308 " GE01250.05

(TSEI 3X12)




&. DIFFERENTIALS

DETAIL




. DIFFERENTIALS




4]. DIFFERENTIALS

FRONT diff: 500.0QQcst / REARdiff: 10.000cSt

Q CORRECT \/ INCORRECT ><

L]
USE OIL

Fill the differentials
with oil just above
the satellite gears.

After assembly the differentials should have
alength of 32.3~32.5 mm measured from the
ends of the installed ball-bearings.

If differentials are
longer, retighten
the 4 screws holding
the crown gears.

Finish tightening in this order

32.3~32.5mm

v
USE OIL

FRONT & REAR DIFF GEAR MESH ADJUSTMENT If there is too much or too little diff side play, this may create non-optimal gear mesh between

THE LOCATION OF THE SHIM(S) DEPENDS ON WHETHER t:fe dl:: geat: a}?.d;hedp.):lonjr_lveselfgThl.s is ejsny rej__olved t;y msertlnhg 1| or 2hoftrjne included
YOU ARE TRYING TO CLOSE OR OPEN THE GAP. thin shims behind a diff outdrive ball-bearing , depending on how much play there is.




5. DIFFERENTIALS

NITRO + ECO

TO CLOSE A WIDE GAP

TO OPEN A NARROW GAP

OPEN A NARROW GAP To OPEN a narrow gap:

add 1 or 2 shims on
the other side of the diff,
away from spur gear

A

CLOSEAWlDE GAP To C LOSE a wide gap:

i add 1 or 2 shims
* against diff spur gear

(YYYY !

insert shim(s) here

S

S13x16x0.2mm (10) (art. GEO129112) S 13x16x0.2mm (10)




GEAR BOX

m GT851030 _— GE01280.33

GT851670 (3X12)

BAG
GT851060 ~GE00778.02
E GT851010— » /2
\\\ % @ /
GT851046—, \L

_ © —G1851260
5 “\ é ii !% Ez}j
\\ N E}Ej@‘
GT851020— AN @“‘ @\ 61851070
| QY ) | |

| ) \ \\\
I' "y GE01250.01 N-GE01270.10

' (TSEI M3X6) , (TBEI M3X14)

|
|
\ \
GEDD778.03

\_GE011285.32
(M3X5)

GT851049 —~
i

“N-GE01250.01
[TSEl M3X6)

o GT851030

T——GE00778.02

2-SPEED GEAR BOX ‘

&
e
TYPE | TEETH RS LINE '&@ -
48T | GI1851048

Ist GEAR | 49T GT851049
50T GT851050

L AoT | GT851045

2nd GEAR | 46T GT851046

477 G1851047




7. GEAR BOX

(5) SHIFT-POINT SCREW

SHOE-GAP SETSCREW

Setscrews must
NOT protrude
___________ J Top of screw head
should be level with

hole bottom edge

& Do not overtighten gap-setting
setscrews. Only tighten until roller

pins contact the center hub.




8. GEAR BOX

NOTE ORIENTATION i E

NOTE ORIENTATION fjﬁ




GE01270.02 = ——GT8500¢7
(TBEI M3X6) \ @ S
\ _—GE01270.20

\% Hﬁ T-——————--—““ (TBEI M3X20)
‘Ef [t |

&%9(132;85‘31 . - >4 GT850067
Clgenas— ___““—-———— GT85oozz\iQ_é@ﬁj-..._,_

GI850037 ———

GE0077800——— . o i GT851271 &
GT850087 ——— .\ GE01285.41 (4x4) 2>
U GT855091 \ - \Gresims
GEQI28021——— o |
(2X8) \  LGT851395
GE00778.00— ) \_ras5091
GEO1109.00 —___ e pAG
GEO]280 00 \ %
% I \ 61850022
\GE01285.41
| Laresiozn  (4x4) &
/ - \“-GT1850027
|| LGE01109.00
/ ool GT850022

=GT850030



10. CENTER MOUNT & MOTOR

m GE01285.41 —__ ﬁg

(4X4) ““""-%
BAG /-ﬁ Gleg]89e—————— ——W

g GT851271
1' GE01270.02 _—
(TBEI M3X6)

GT850067 = ﬁ ﬁ\@

GE01270.20 : \( § §)
(TBEI M3X20) — j’ . (@\

: Q

GE01270.02 — g 9
(TBEI M3X6) h

GT85] 392

(=)
er

'\..
\ \ \-GT851395

3%%
H’ﬁ

| "-\ ‘ GT855091
N R c, Ol \ o\ i
RN .S : ,. GE00778.02
GT1855023 el ‘\\\ S
: ; : \ e - GT851049
GT855091 — \\\\ —GT855080
R
GE0128541/ “-GE01250.01
Y \\
& AR ks “-GE127001
GT851395~ ( RN A W e ™ (TSEI M3X4)
SN2 —GE01270.08
GT85127I \["*e, T RN TBEI M3XT12
GT851 392 II.I ."-.-. £ : T -x"“n-.. GT85£-)03O ) DPT’DNAL
m GE0O778.02 & R Bt GT855082 - TITANIUM 9gr
\
GT851395 -
\_GT855023 0
a




7 '
| -

11. CENTER SOLID SHAFT & BRAKE /[ (=7 // X

T_GT850402

- GEQI25].02
TSEI M4X10




' 7 | a_

12. CENTER SOLID SHAFT &6 MOTOR / | (= Jlo

I/., -
] wyo brme— =L X

BAG

1

\.GT855402

._..____________ GEO01251.02
(TSEI M4X10)




13. REAR ASSEMBLING

NITRO + ECO
()

BAG

3

GE00211.10~__

GE00800.00

GE01285.32
(M3X5)

/
o
N

/’. ~~—GE01270.30
(TBEI M3X30)

T—_GE01270.08
(TBEI M3X12)

GT851090—

GE01280.00
(M3) ~

/

GT851240~__
- GT850082

GE01270.25~__
(TBEI M3X25) 'x"‘x\x.

GT850165




14. REAR BULKHEAD

R e

GT850055— S

BAG GEO]QB)%.ﬁl)] 7

(M4X4) |
S, — f
3 casizss [ XQ
GT851391 o\ / S
\ / 1S GE01290.45
9
\ ~GE01260.12

(TCEI M3X12)
A\ GE01290.42 ~GT855090
GE01290.44
~GE01291.12 / GEO1291.11

/ GT18550%90

\-G1851395

/ ~GE01260.12
/ | | (TCEI M3X12)

GT850072

Y

GEQ1260.03
(TCEI M3X8) \

b /
GT1850072 N~




15. REAR BALL DRIVE SHAFT

GEQ1270.06 —.
(TBEI M3X10)

GEQ1270.04~
(TBEI M3X8)

1270.04—

GEQ1270.
(TBEI M3X8)

GI851392 ——_

A ESSENTIAL @“\ \
use grease D) \'“‘Yé

GEODSB3.05—,

GT851472—

GT851392—
GT1850044 \
(L-61)

T N R GEO1270.04 -
Mg o —GEO1270.04 -
e = TBEI M3X8
GTa51472 g e /,.x;i ] ( ) ~5
B i =
s — (=]

CEOAERT 0 =< - 5
GECO583.04—- 3 L —
A %}7’ -
4 = o f ¥

e BEITERE S

= _—GTB50046

~GT851401
~—GE01251.02

o f TSEI M4X10
oz r\\f L‘"-\,Q ,r'; I GT850044 ( )
. ) \“\\:“\._\ |
= W '




m
T
)
>
&
Q
-]
<
o
<
W
X
0
)

—GE01251.02
(TSEI M4X10)

SESTEMA HREVETTATD HY GENIS

.
s
Gt
I
i
u
>
7
a
o]
]
G
i

ESSENTIAL

use grease

GT851392—~,

L AS

\

o

'
/
\...
f
N
o~
[sp]
w0
[ce]
O
.\\
‘5 1)
o =2 '35
< x 52
S 8>
~ W o o
— o L}
Do =
o=
o
¥
(]
=S
Ty}
@©
o
0 =
o
(=]
(red
w5
@
B
. [}
=) 1
L2 ”
Ao i\ &
N o) E 2
& 2 s 8
- 4 ' ] 10}
7i o = |
o \
/ =)
- f LY _ ._”_uJ\_ A
=) ’ \
88 @]
2 o /
Lhre)
= f
o
B ]
~f
I .
o N
b 5O

GT850045
67)
B
.
\ .

(L-
.

GTE51472—
.
.
.




L f fe

17. REAR REINFORCEMENT BRACE / | (=7l

NITRO + ECO

GEO1270.08 —___

B T2
(GTIE% ll ﬁg}% g (TBEI M3X12)

GT850039

GE01270.02
(TBEI M3X6) |

OPTIONAL

GE01270.02~ GE01270.08—~
(TBEI M3X6) (TBEI M3X12) .5
3

P

- e EO 9 E0:09
(TSEI M3X8)

\—GEO] 251.01
(TSEI M4X8)

GT1850039




18. FRONT BULKHEAD

GE01270.30—
(TBEI M3X30) ©

_I-'f B-Q B
L) GE01240.12— <N S &
55 & < ;
BAG (TCEl M3X12) ,jj Q n e

GT850172———

—GT850165

N

GE01270.06 (TBEI M3X10)

-GT850087

GEO01260.03

(TCEI M3X8] \ GE00800.00

~

GEOOQH_IG*\'% <=

GT851100—

GE01270.06 ~.

GT851342 (TBEI M3X10) ™ §
i Sag, >
GE00778.05~_ eo19855] "
GT8513957 ) % 3X3
GE01285.4] '
A4 \\W S
GE01290.45

GT851391~_
X T~ GT850055

T~—GE00778.05
N-GE01290.42
\  \-GE01290.44
\_G1851395




1S. FRONT BALL DRIVE

/GT850046
)

d ~GT851401
BAG _

5

~GT850046

GIRs1 4014 ADVISABLE _
O \'5 use a small amount of '
I"'u adhesive grease -
GT851392 \ (e
\ .
& ESSENTIAL
use grease Y

BAalLl DRwvE SHAFET

SISTEMA BREVETTATO BY GENIUS

i v GE01251.02
(TSEI M4X10)



20 LOWER SUSPENSION ARM

REAR

LEFT SIDE

(TBEI 3X8)

GE01285.45

NITRO + ECO

GE01270.04

(TBEI M3X8)
OPTION OPTION OPTION
GRAPHITE INSERT REAR LOWER ARM | GRAPHITE SHOCK EXTENTION | ALU REAR LOWER SUSPENSION ARM
GT1851142 GT1850117 G185 1~ 135
o
o
o
O O

GT1850016




REAR UPRIGHT

GT851370
[ \ GE01280.28
(PIN 2,5X13)
BAG GE00778.04
7 GT850201

NITRO + ECO

GE01270.02
(TBEI 3X4)
GT850113

GT850108 GT851360
GT1851381
GT851350
GE01280.36
(PIN 3X17)
GEO01285.51 GT850201
(5X5) %
1851386 R GE01270.02
’ (TBEI 3X4)
D)
@, GT850111
GE00778.02
xXe
GT1850113
WISHBONE PLASTIC REAR
OPTION "
OPTION STEEL TA STEEL TA OPTIONS
ALUMINIUM : ‘ GT851381 | GT851382 | GT851383
G1851351

- ¢ ) - ¢ ) - ¢ ) - ¢ )

— — — —
IEH 23,5 mm 23,5 mm 28,5 mm 28,5 mm

GT850109 GT850112 GT850113 GT850114 +1 +2




&c. REAR ROLLBAR ARMS

a
7

_~GE01285.3]
@
@ o R
1150— D )
GT85115 k N-GT851000
GT850213—— —*@
@
» \ L &THG1475
GT851150— \(g,
OPTION

s ALU - GT850215
sz TITAN - GT850214

©H 0

o,

STANDARD SETTING

NITRO + ECO

__—GE00589.00
~ O
© | GT1851210
) |
e
GE00756.00~ \ﬁ’}f\\
GE00537.00~ LL \\\

@ \
X2 /y\/

GE00756.00~"

© o o
©@ H ©

25

- -—

STANDARD SETTING

OPTION
GE00537.01

e
—




&3. REAR UPRIGHT 6 ARMS

NITRO + ECO

a
7

RIGHT SIDE

LEFT SIDE

GE01270.20

(TBEI 3X20) GE01270.02

(TBEI 3X6)




24. REAR ANTI ROLL BAR

NITRO + ECO

GT1850078

A
BAG GT851168

/ \
GE00778.00 f

GE01285.31

GT850195

X2

GT850195——

GEO01285.31 /ﬁ)
DPT’DNS GEQD7 7800/

REAR ANTI ROLL BARS

GT851166 | D 2,6 mm
GT851167 | D 2,7 mm
GT851168 | 2,8 mm

X4
GT851169 | & 2,9 mm 0
GT851170 | @ 3.0 mm @ [”

GT851171 @ 31 mm

. X4
GT851172 @ 3.2 mm
7 | -

SET GT851121




&5. REAR ASSEMBLING

NITRO + ECO

~GE01270.04
| (TBEI M3X8)

BAG

N

~GE01270.04
| (TBEI M3X8) @\ GT1850078
K GE850642
\ - GT850500

\-GE850642

\GECH 251.02

(TSEl M4X10)




LOWER SUSPENSION ARMS
FRONT

e6.

NITRO + ECO

LEFT SIDE RIGHT SIDE
m D) —GE01285.45

e (M4X12)
BAG |

N\
) /
9/

TS 0 |
=l 0
\@\ =
o~ _o® \
gyf 8 e ® \ ~GT851111
- Q \ \-GE01270.04 (TBEI M3X8)
% \-Gres0116
\
“-GEQ1270.04 (TBEI M3X8)
OPTIONS OPTIONS | OPTIONS |
GRAPHITE INSERT FRONT LOWER ARM GRAPHITE SHOCK EXTENTION | ALU FRONT LOWER SUSPENSION ARM |
GT851112 GT1850117 ' GT1851109 |

e
e

% —LGr850016




7. FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR

NITRO + ECO

BAG GTBSHQIﬂ\
LY ~GT850077
i:lll\ \) r"r
5 \ o
( |\
R RCAN
| \
| I'
|. LGE00778.00 @ %21285,31
%)
| GT850195 - N @
el et —— =l Vel \
— ( \
|—GE01 285.31 .x/ .Q \
M3X3 1@ #= \
& _’// i
G1851156~ @@1 CIes1150 o \-GT851000
/& \-GT850195 i
) \ GE01285.35 — =
GE00778.00- \ M3X12 fl @
OPTIONS Vo C e Q)
M3X3 .@_) o
FRONT ANTI ROLL BARS GT851150— N Gr851475
GT851154 | @ 2,4 mm xa
GT851155 | @ 2,5 mm = ) X4
o —— — TN
GT851156 | @ 2,6 mm 'M@ () j 0
GT851157 | @ 2,7 mm ) ) N :
g 5.5
GT851158 | @ 2.8 mm OPTION - X4
ALU - GT850215 STANDARD SETTING p
STOSTS L0 29 mm -:n- TITAN - GT850214 @) [[ ns | SET
- \-\_/
GT851160 g 3.0 mm GT85-|52'|




&8. FRONT UPRIGHT

GE01270.04— ___—GEOI261.06
(TBEIM3X8)  \ (TCEI M4X12)
( \ GT850156 __—GE00585.10
\ ....__“ T
BAG N\ & —GT850642
8 GT851209~_ N TN
GE01270.12 T /
(TBEI 3X16) R i =

GE01280.28—~__

\\
@?/ Y
i \\\\
.

GE00778.02 ;
G, \-GT851360

GEQ1270.04~ S e

(TBEI3X8) | ~ —GT851370

S-GT850120
-GE01280.20
TN—GT851350
—GE00778.04

GEO1104.01 —

GE01280.36 \ \

GT851382 D\ 2
GT851386 \ \ﬂ = <\

e

T~—GT850105

\ \-GT851410
AQ e @ S
Q \> % ~~GT851430
D
YN . L — RIGHT SIDE  LEFT SIDE
GE01285.5]
(M5X5) ,
OPTION . OPTIONS

=
!E &

ALUMINUM

Eﬁﬂ +1 +2 +3

GT85135] GT851381 GT851382 GT851383




NITRO + ECO

— ————GEB50642
GE01270.20

\'GE850642

~GT850500

_—GE01270.20

GE850642——__

LOWER SUSPENSION

BAG
GT850500—

L
<
2
=
0
>
b~
2
2
W
>
Q
<

e9




I'(/ -m /3

30. ASSEMBLING FRONT UP ARMS / S - W74

f r

NITRO + ECO

_——(G1850145

BAG & % : )
//>T | J}®‘®\ TT——Grss1121

\ SN GT850643 TO ADJUST THE PLAY IN
THE ARM WE RACCOMMEND
\\ O USING THE SUPPLIED SHIMS

~ = AN |
o - G1851130 /‘m @@@@
ACETEN, = Y| 00¢
GT850136 /4 e /\)@\\ \@ CODE: GE01290.24

/ / f)\@-@_‘____k Crasosas Nr’

o]
~—GT851121 X
RIGHT SIDE LEFT SIDE

SET GT851121
GT1851130 ~30

SPACERS SET

2mm Tmm @ ﬂ 0
AN QR | e ‘

\ \ W B ./ = |
) / U/\D\)/' PREMOUNTING SET \@ u

+1:5




J1. STEARING ARMS

NITRO + ECO
A S

BAG )

= f

GT1851230- /

GE00583.04

@
GT851204 r EIPN
..... | N GT851204 /\ E:S\J
ADJ. TURNBUNKLE M4 L/R u\
81 MM EXA 4 (2) / )
GT1851472— DRILL 3.4 mm

GT851205

ADJ. TURNBUNKLE ALU M4 L/R
81 MM EXA 4 (2) 64 mm

AT ;@

STANDARD SETTING




J&. SERVO SAVER

L‘é@ NITRO + ECO

GE01251.01—
GT1851178 (TSEI M4X8)

BAG

)
0

= GE01270.02—

= (TBEI M3X6) <9 i GT850089

GT850178—

GT851089 (\\ 8

s GEO01250.01~
‘égg (TSEI M3X4) “““»--\(@ 8

GE01270.06—__

(TBEI M3X10) ‘F

GEQD779.10—~

=
GE00779.10~ ) GT851178 —__ Sh—
g s ~—&F °o INITIAL PRELOAD SETTING

(TBEI M4X8) /@‘

GE01271.04 T

/S0 SN[ B%




NITRO + ECO

i GE01270.02
T < (TBEI M3X6)

BAG

GEO01270.02

(TBEI M3X6) \
4

GT8511 15/

DEFAULT S=+1

SPACER SET FOR PIVOT
BALL | GT851115

v

=F——F S=+1 X2

(ﬁ S=+2 | X2 GT851115~
S=+3 | X2 DEFAULT S=+1

GE01251 .OQﬂT‘@
(TSEI M4X10) \‘@)




J4. SPRING & OILS

8@ KkiIT SPRINGS

GT858000 - SHOCK SPRINGS SET (10)
GT858001 - SHOCK SPRINGS SET KIT LINEAR (8)
GT858001 - SHOCK SPRINGS SET KIT PROGESSIVE (5)

\l
=
- B A E ES
A
CODE csT ML GE04005.00 | 5000 60
GE04006.00 6000 60
GE04000.30 300 60 GE04007.00 | 7000 60
GE04000.40 400 60 GE04008.00 8000 60
GE04000.50 500 60 GE04009.00 9000 60
GE04000.60 600 60 GE04010.00 10K 60
GE04000.70 700 60 GE04020.00 20K 60
GE04000.80 800 60 GE04030.00 30K 60
GE04001.00 1000 60 GE04050.00 50K 60
GE04002.00 2000 60 GE04060.00 60K 60 GE04300.00 300K 60
GE04003.00 3000 60 GE04100.00 100K 60 GE04500.00 500K 60
GE04004.00 4000 60 GE04200.00 200K 60 GE04990.00 TMLN 60




35. SPRINGS LIST / ?‘ﬁ 7/ /5 &OE

LINEAR PROGRESSIVE BICONICAL

GT858065 GE00766.00
BLACK 2\
C1858080 GE00768.00 a %
GT858060 =1\
GT858055
PURPLE GE00769.04
GT858085
WHITE ORANGE
GT858050 - GE00769.03
LIGHT BLUE
GT858090 GE00767.00 =
DARK BLUE &
GT858070 g@ GREEN
GE00760.01
GT858045
GE00761.01
DARK GREY GE00769.00
GT858075
EEry il
GT858100 GE00769.01
\ A BLACK S 8 \j
RV ©T1858040 - GE00769.02 -4 HARD




36. SHOCK ABSORBERS

NITRO + ECO
A

BAG
1 e GT851505
GE00708.04
GT1851520
G GE01270.04 (TBEI 3X8)
i / GT857140
&s
GE00715.02
TSI GE01290.34
GE00715.02
GTas7120 GE00715.07
G1857110 %’a GT1851474
GE00708.00 0 GE00583.04

GE00709.02 0
GE00713.02 / "y
GT858050

G1851472




J7. SHOCK ASSEMBLING

NITRO + ECO

o OPTIONAL
BAG
, e GEQ1270.20 e
GTSSOOA‘?—x\M\ M//\GEOQ&(B%J)O

GT850049

GE01280.00-—
(M3)




L f L

38. FRONT BAUMPER ASSEMBLING / (=7 // [

NITRO + ECO
(M f GE00800.00
GE0O2IN ] — N -
BAG / GEO01285.32
(M3X5)

10

GT850140———
OPTION
carbon GT850160—
GT850161 GT851095

GI851105— "\ g —

N

GEO01272.08 TBEI M5X12

GEO1251.04 TSEI M4X12

GE01251.04 =l

TSEI M4X12 GT1850230




39. GAS BRAKES ARMS

( \ GE01285.31 \

GT850315
BAG ~_ ®

14 e

GT1850320 —__

GT1850345

//) GEO01285.31 —

GT850315 / GT850315—~_
GE0128531- |

\ GT850320—~ %
G1850320 // S @
@ | GT850345 0

GE01285.31 & \\ /
pu = e III'. fr \ g
CETE, Y GT850340—\ g

o f
\\® GEO01285.31~ \ /
Q) /

GT850315- .
/ , 0}
GT851680— '//
S
~ % {
@/ ) N
~GT850210

\-GT1851472




40. RADIO PLATE NITRO

OPTIONAL
,4 GT850351 -
— I'l|I N )
H . ‘ - LE08521.05
GE01269.081 | Ey,
g \ ﬁﬁ -« GE01260.14 (TCEI3X16)
@ &5 _—~GE01270.04
o ~
&

GT85035] ——— ]

_— . @ TT—GT850175

/JQ

f /
8&%51%‘6%5.12/ 3.

A
(TCEI M3X12) §
LE08521.04

GEO1270.04—
(TBEI M3X8)

GT850152

GT1851475




[ -

4]. RADIO PLATE ASSEMBLING [ (=7 // L o

’ \ GE01270.02———___

(TBEI M3X4) T
BAG

1 q G18503583——

~__—NOT INCLUDING

GEO1280.21 —

GT1851475

GE01270.02
(TBEI M3X4)

GE01250.02—
(TSEI M3X8)




42. RADIO PLATE ECO

(N

BAG .

\\
\
\\

GE01285.35

\
GT1851472 A \\ f

(O)
=
\®)

STANDARD SETTINGS

GE01269.08—
(TCEI M2,5X10)

GT855230

GEO]27O_O4____,,_H____ =

GT855212— )

Fo)

Qv

W GE01270.12
@@\ \(TBEI 7o)

GE01275.02— GT850633

(2,2X6,5)

GT850175—

GE01270.02
(TBEI M3X¢)

/| /  NOT INCLUDED
G1851475- |
NOT ), /

LEO8521.03[ {
INCLUDED ,,

GT1850175 b,




43. BATTERY & RADIO MOUNT / | =y /& :O L

[ -

y

BAG

13

GE01250.01
TSEI 3X
GE01270.04 — il (TSE1 3X8) _—GE01270.04
(TBEI M3X8) mifll " (TBEI M3X8)
> 1 ﬂ‘

GT1855201—< r T =
lif

T TT—— (7855201
%/

GT1851475

GE01270.02
(TBEI M3X4)

o P .:1 . "'bé‘ ag ! o X gj )
DI\ LA
kv ) LEfp v . i ) — ‘

f

GE01250.02L— _n
(TSEI M3X8) i

ECO



44. CLUTCH & FUEL TANK

BAG ‘ GT851873 14/19
- s GT851874 14/18
GT851871 13/18 STANDARD
GT851701 t GT851872 1317
T Manifold
GEDQEW' ! /(NOT INCLUDED)
(TCEI 3X12) J\
- Exhaust Pipe
( /{NOT INCLUDED)
- Screw
GE01270.08 : y /[NOT INCLUDED)
[TBEI 3X12) ™\ (NOT INCLUDED) %o = ’ DPT’DNS
Geoo70s0z ! CLUTCH
o GT851700 - GT850672/673/675 =
| GEO]Q%M 61851809 - 34mm | 6T85759
L' ’ o &k 36 GT851801
h sy mm
© . GTesi70s  GT8s1895 < GTBE1830 '
‘ e o ® o] 38mm | GT851805
t E1851893 ( GE01290.55
Jo“ ~ GE00779.00
GT851839 J ) ra——
GT851851 j
GT851860
- GT851730, N o GE00779.00
GE00708.02 (TBEI 4X10) GE01290.06
1 o/— | 1 TESTA LARGA GT851750 )" . GE01290.07 EXTRA
1 -
| GTas189— /e
GEO01285.41
¢4x4,—/l dhsan s GE0126M
GE01250.05 s = 4;(16 [TCEI 3X12)
GT851711 /" (TSEI 3X12) ( ( J




45. CLUTCH ASSEMBLING




46. CLUTCH ASSEMBLING

/*.

GT851871

& 3x5xO 3mm
3x5x0 2mm
i TC 3x12




47. MOTOR MOUNT & GEARS

PINION

GT855118 18T
GT855119 19T
GT855120 20T
GT855121 21T
GT855122 22T
GT855123 23T
GT855124 24T

€ Pinion

19T ~24T (NOT INCLUDED)

USE OIL

Use M3 or M4 screws which fit your motor.
(M4 INITIAL SETTING)



48. OPTIONAL NITRO

GT851351
\ G1850112 GT859026
weights for GTC8.25

(+1)

GT850015—| X { —GT850116
St <
R4

GT851351

Carbon weights for

_———
N
‘ GT859027
@ GT1C3.25(1+1)

GT859006

G1851351 5
GT850116 /

~—_

GT851109
___—GT850015

GT851351

GT1850161 — -GT859006

LT850112
'/ GT851135

T~ (GT859006

GT851109

GT1850116




49. OPTIONAL ECO

~GT850112

/ N
L ™ j P GTS&?OQéT“'--ﬂ
GT850015— ’\ GT850116\
\ _
L
GT850136~ \ 2

GT859006 —_ \ GT1851135~

\ GT850049 ——__

GT855082—

|,;"GT850| 16

GT850116—

_~—GT850015

] ~GT850136
GT851109— |
= / 4 - GT859006
GT850161— y Lsrasonia
\ LGT851135
\ T GT859006

- GT851109
“GT850116




— ——

-
‘!---’#

AODELTE

di Noacco Zeno

Via Madonna di Strada,34
33048 San Giovanni al Natisone (UD) ltaly

+39 0432 1849976 | info@genius-racing.com

www.modeltekshop.com | www.genius-racing.com

0 GENIUSRACING GENIUSRACINGXR




